

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9364/2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE COUNSELLING SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice sent to petitioner )

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms Amrita Verma, Adv.  
Ms Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Samar Vijay Singh has filed memo of appearance today. Registry to verify and update the records.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee have been filed.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar